Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
86
61
 E
N
Code:	 8661 EN
Delivery:	 2 - 3 weeks
Warranty:	 24 months

  50 ...   200 Nm 8 x 7 x 36
500 ... 1000 Nm 14 x 9 x 80
Order Code
L2 L3 L4 B1 H H1 D1 D2 D3
D4
A1 A2 A3
T1 T2
A4 A5 N1 N2Ø deep deep deep
8661-4020-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-4050-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-4100-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-4200-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1  5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-4500-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-5001-VXXXX 10 66 11 40 60 15 5 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-5002-VXXXX 14 66 14 40 60 15 6 8 29 3.1 5 45 31 30 M4 8 M3 5,5 26 24 1.5 0
8661-5005-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0
8661-5010-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0
8661-5020-VXXXX 30 83 30 55 85 27.5 15 15 54 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 9 M4 6 45.3 45.3 1.5 0
8661-5050-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3
8661-5100-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3
8661-5200-VXXXX 45 78 45 64 94 32 26 26 58.5 3.1 5 57 44 41 M5 8 M4 6 54.4 54.4 3 3
8661-5500-VXXXX 96.25 95 96.25 107 137 53,5 45 45 97 4.1 10 50 90 30 M8 20 M6 10 88.4 88.4 2.5 2.5
8661-6001-VXXXX 96.25 95 96.25 107 137 53,5 45 45 97 4.1 10 50 90 30 M8 20 M6 10 88.4 88.4 2.5 2.5
Presented By: Physicom Corp.     Phone: 416 754 3168  Fax: 416 754 2351
Email: sales@physicomcorp.com
Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
8661 EN - 3
86
61
 E
N
Specifications, based on measurement range      Table 2
** Max speed with option angle and speed measurement refer to page 5.
Order Code Measurement
Range
[Nm]
Spring
Constant
[Nm/rad]
Mass Moment
of Inertia
Drive Side
 [10-6 kg*m2]
Mass Moment
of Inertia
Measuring Side
[10-6 kg*m2]
Maximum
Permissible
Axial
Load
[N]
Maximum
Permissible
Radial
Load
[N]
Weight
[g]
Max.
Rotary
Speed**
[min-1]
8661-4020-V0XXX 0 ... ±   0.02 10 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4050-V0XXX 0 ... ±   0.05 10 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4100-V0XXX 0 ... ± 0.1 20 2.2 0.048 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4200-V0XXX 0 ... ± 0.2 50 2.2 0.05 50 3 300 25 000
8661-4500-V0XXX 0 ... ± 0.5 100 2.2 0.06 50 4 300 25 000
8661-5001-V0XXX 0 ... ± 1 100 2.2 0.062 50 7 300 25 000
8661-5002-V0XXX 0 ... ± 2 180 2.2 0.077 50 13 300 25 000
8661-5005-V0XXX 0 ... ± 5 800 14.3 2.2 200 15 900 15 000
8661-5010-V0XXX 0 ... ± 	 10 1700 14.3 2.35 200 30 900 15 000
8661-5020-V0XXX 0 ... ± 	 20 3000 14.6 2.6 200 60 900 15 000

► Quality assurance
Specification, based on measurement range        Table 3
Order Code Upper
Range
Value
 [Nm]
Measuring Range Extension
End Value Second Range
1:10 1:4 1:5
8661-4500-VX000* 0 ... ± 0,5 - - ± 0.1 Nm
8661-5001-VX000* 0 ... ± 1 - - ± 0.2 Nm
8661-5002-VX000* 0 ... ± 2 ± 0.2 Nm ± 0.5 Nm -
8661-5005-VX000* 0 ... ± 5 ± 0.5 Nm - ± 1 Nm
8661-5010-VX000* 0 ... ± 10 ± 1 Nm - ± 2 Nm
8661-5020-VX000* 0 ... ± 20 ± 2 Nm ± 5 Nm -
8661-5050-VX000* 0 ... ± 50 ± 5 Nm - ± 10 Nm
8661-5100-VX000* 0 ... ± 100 ± 10 Nm - ± 20 Nm
8661-5200-VX000* 0 ... ± 200 ± 20 Nm ± 50 Nm -
8661-5500-VX000* 0 ... ± 500 ± 50 Nm - ± 100 Nm
8661-6001-VX000* 0 ... ± 1000 ± 100 Nm - ± 200 Nm
*X = 1: range extension 1:10, X = 2: range extension 1:5, X = 3: range extension 1:4
Presented By: Physicom Corp.     Phone: 416 754 3168  Fax: 416 754 2351
Email: sales@physicomcorp.com
2467-008661E
N
-5070101526Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
8661 EN - 4
Torque Sensor with integrated USB Interface (option)
�� 	Includes powerful data acquisition software DigiVision
�� 	Plug & Measure
�� 	Numerical and graphical display of torque/speed/mechanical
power as well as editable mathematical factors/results, etc.
�� 	Suitable for mobile use with a notebook
�� 	Power supply via the USB-port (External power supply is not
required)
�� 	DLL and LabView-driver for free
This sensor version has an USB-port instead of the 0 ... ± 10 V output.
The measurement signal is transferred digitally from the measuring
shaft and then transmitted serially. This allows a PC-based evaluation
of the measurement signals.
Beside torque, speed or angular displacement measurement values
are provided optionally. The DigiVision software displays the mechani-
cal power values also calculated by the sensor.
Configuration and Evaluation Software DigiVision
Multichannel configuration and evaluation software suitable for easy PC-based analysis and reporting in mobile and stationary applications
field such as lab, R & D and industrial environment.
Signal processing
Measuring rate:
up to   200 meas./s 	(with 8661-P001) for each channel
up to   400 meas./s 	(with 8661-P100) for each channel
up to 1000 meas./s (with 8661-P200) for each channel
A/D conversion	 16 bit
Operating System requirements
Windows 2000, XP, Vista, Windows 7, Windows 8 und Windows 10
Accessories
Configuration and evaluation software DigiVision
for torque / speed / mechanical power
(up to 200 meas/s supply with the device)	 8661-P001
Configuration and evaluation software DigiVision with option
for torque / speed / mechanical power
up to 400 meas/s for up to 16 channels	 8661-P100
Configuration and evaluation software DigiVision with option
for torque / speed / mechanical power / editable mathematical auxiliary
channel, max. 1000 meas/s for up to 32 channels	 8661-P200
USB cable with screwing, 2 m length (included)	 8661-Z010
DigiVision, 8661-P001 (included)
�� For a single sensor only
�� Max. 200 measuring values per second
DigiVision, 8661-P100, 8661-P200

Calibration of a sensor or a measuring chain, clockwise and/or coun-
terclockwise torque in 20 % steps, increasing and decreasing.
Order Information
8661 with 100 Nm measuring range, with high-resolution angular dis-
placement measurement, 1024 increments. Option: 2nd measuring
range 0 ... 20 Nm with USB interface including measurement and
evaluation software 8661-P001		  8661-5100-V2210
Accessories
12 pin mating connector (supplied with device) 9940
12 pin mating connector, 90°	 9900-V539
Connecting cable, (torque and rotational angle/speed),
length 3 m, one end open	 99540-000F-0520030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, from 8661 without angle/speed mea-
suring option
to 9163 of housing	 99209-540E-0160030
to 9206-V3xxxx and 9311	 99209-540J-0090030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, 8661 to DIGIFORCE® 9307
combined cannel D (option channel)	 99163-540A-0150030
Adapter cable to DIGIFORCE® 9307 standard channel A/B and C
(usable only in connection with type 99163-540A-015xxxx)
99209-215A-0090004
Power pack for external supply	 8600-Z010
Mounting block (see page 5)
measurement range 0 ... ± 	 0,02	Nm up to	0 ... ± 2 Nm	 8661-Z001
measurement range 0 ... ± 	 5	 Nm up to	0 ... ± 	 20 Nm	 8661-Z002
measurement range 0 ... ± 	 50 	 Nm up to	0 ... ± 	 200 Nm	 8661-Z003
measurement range 0 ... ± 	500	 Nm up to	0 ... ±	1000 Nm	 8661-Z004
Couplings Series 8690
Display and evaluation instruments
Torque e.g. SENSORMASTER 9163
Torque and angle 	 e.g. DIGIFORCE®  9307